IFB 2019-13– Replacement of Siding, Windows, and Doors-Amp 2
Addendum #1 
Dated: 06/19/2019

Addendum #1
PLEASE NOTE: As long as you are registered for this IFB you will continue to receive these notices. If you plan to not respond to this IFB with a proposal submittal, you may want to access the Internet System and mark "No Bid." Once you have done such, you will not continue to receive any notices pertaining to this IFB.

Clarification Regarding: 
2.1.4 
Bonds:  A 5% Bid Bond will be required for all projects greater than $50,000 (due with bid).
Revision: 

A bid bond or guarantee in the equivalent of 5% of the bid price is required if the contract is greater than $50,000 (due with bid).  A certified check, bank draft, U.S. Government Bonds at par value, bid bond secured by an acceptable surety company, or other negotiable instrument may be accepted as a bid guarantee.
Explanation Regarding bid bond or bid guarantee: 

The bonds or guarantees ensure that if awarded the contract, the bidder will accept and perform the work under the contract. It also ensures that the bidder will not attempt to withdraw or otherwise not fulfill the contract. Finally, the bid bond ensures that the bidder will execute the

contractual documents that are required within the time specified in the solicitation, or forfeit all or part of the guarantee. A certified check, bank draft, U.S. Government Bonds at par value, bid bond secured by an acceptable surety company, or other negotiable instrument may be accepted as a bid guarantee. If the successful bidder refuses to sign the contract after award, the bid bond is forfeited and award will go to the next lowest responsive, responsible bidder. If there is not a responsive and responsible next lowest bidder, the procurement should be re-bid. If a bid bond or guarantee is not submitted with the bid, the PHA should reject the bid as non-responsive. The PHA should not return any bid bonds until the contract has been awarded and the required performance and payments bonds have been furnished, until all bids have been rejected, or the time specified for acceptance of bids has expired.
Clarification Regarding Scope of Work: 
Page 5 of the IFB 2019-13 Siding
· All accessories should be color matched including j-blocks around sill cocks, light fixtures, exterior receptacles, line sets, gable blocks, vent blocks, etc.
Change to:  

· All accessories should be color matched including around sill cocks, light fixtures, exterior receptacles, lines sets, gable vents, etc. (notch siding and caulk would be accepted at sill cocks)

Jessica Watson 
Contract Administrator 
Springfield Housing Authority

Springfield Housing Authority
Page 1 of 1

